
1  

Tender Notifications 

 
The table below shows some recent tender notifications from the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government. The list is NOT exhaustive. 

 
*For more information on the Hong Kong SAR Government procurement policy and tender notices of various departments 

and bureaus, please visit http://www.fstb.gov.hk/tb/en/government-procurement.htm 
 

*To access the electronic tendering services provided by the Government Logistics Department, please visit: 

http://www.gldetb.gov.hk 
 

Points to note: 

The Issuing Bureau/Department is the responsible party for all matters in relation to the relevant tender issued in the list below. In case of any enquiries 

about the tender, please contact the relevant Issuing Bureau/Department directly as per the telephone number, fax number or e-mail address listed in 

the Tender Notice of the respective tender. 

 

 

 

Goods/Services & Tender Reference 

 

Links to further details 

Closing date 
(day/month/year) and 

time for tenders 
(Hong Kong Time) 

Provision of Light Goods Vehicles for Hiring by 

Electrical and Mechanical Services Department 

(Tender reference: EMS/T/01/2025(A)) 

https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tende
r_notices/tender_notices/index_id_6485.html 
 

29 Aug 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

http://www.fstb.gov.hk/tb/en/government-procurement.htm
http://www.gldetb.gov.hk/
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_6485.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_6485.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_6485.html


2  

Supply of mobile X-ray vehicle scanning systems to the 

Electrical and Mechanical Services Trading Fund, the 

systems to be ready for use within 12 months from the 

date as specified in the notice to be issued by the 

Government for the contractor to access to the Hong 

Kong Port Area at Huanggang 

(Tender reference: AD200902024) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD
200902024 
 

29 Aug 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of hardware and provision of related services for 

information technology networks and information 

security systems to the Judiciary, the goods to be ready 

for use within 12 months (Group A), 12 to 28 months 

(Group B) and 5 to 28 months (Group C) from the date of 

acceptance of offer 

(Tender reference: A2900022025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2
900022025 
 

29 Aug 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Transportation Services for Registration and 

Electoral Office for Collection, Sorting, Temporary 

Storage and Delivery Services of Electoral Materials 

(including Furniture, Equipment and Ballot Boxes) from 

Designated Polling Stations and Emergency Depots for 

the 2025 Legislative Council General Election 
(Tender reference: REO HQSR/3-5/26/2025-002) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=RE
O%20HQSR%2F3-5%2F26%2F2025-002 
 

4 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200902024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200902024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200902024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2900022025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2900022025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2900022025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=REO%20HQSR%2F3-5%2F26%2F2025-002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=REO%20HQSR%2F3-5%2F26%2F2025-002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=REO%20HQSR%2F3-5%2F26%2F2025-002


3  

Supply of a State-of-the-art Robotic System for Full 

Automation of Sample Preparation in Abused Drugs 

Urinalysis to the Government Laboratory 

(Tender reference: GLT/013/2025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GL
T%2F013%2F2025 
 

4 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of DNA Database Intelligence System to the 

Government Laboratory 

(Tender reference: GLT/010/2025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GL
T%2F010%2F2025 
 

4 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Cleansing Services to Express Rail Link 

West Kowloon Section of the Immigration Department 

(Tender reference: IMMD/PT/13/2023) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IM
MD%2FPT%2F13%2F2023 
 

4 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F013%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F013%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F013%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F010%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F010%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F010%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F13%2F2023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F13%2F2023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F13%2F2023


4  

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting Services to 

Leisure Venues in Eastern, Wan Chai, Central & Western 

and Southern Districts of the Leisure and Cultural 

Services Department 

(Tender reference: LCT 7001/25(S)) 

https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%
207001/25(S) 
 

5 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Chinese books to the Hong Kong Public 

Libraries on a 36-month contract 

(Tender reference: AE400962024) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE
400962024 
 

5 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of 15mm Automatic Meter Reading Water Meters 

to the Water Supplies Department 

(Tender reference: WSDT25B002) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=W
SDT25B002 
 

9 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%207001/25(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%207001/25(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%207001/25(S)
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE400962024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE400962024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE400962024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT25B002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT25B002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT25B002


5  

Supply of Two Sets of Genetic Analyzers for Forensic 

DNA Testing to the Government Laboratory 

(Tender reference: GL/012/2025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GL
T%2F012%2F2025 
 

11 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Armoured Cross Country Vehicle to the 

Electrical and Mechanical Services Department, the 

vehicle to be ready to use within 14 months from the 

contract date 

(Tender reference: EMSSSD1324) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=E
MSSSD1324 
 

11 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Polyester/Cotton Twill with Checked Pattern to 

the Correctional Services Department on a 24-month 

contract 

(Tender reference: PTCSQ00325) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PT
CSQ00325 
 

11 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F012%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F012%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=GLT%2F012%2F2025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD1324
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD1324
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD1324
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PTCSQ00325
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PTCSQ00325
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PTCSQ00325


6  

Provision of Technical Services for the Three Hilltop 

Radio Stations at Victoria Peak, Mount Butler and Cape 

D’Aguilar 

(Tender reference: CAD/PT/04/24) 

https://www.cad.gov.hk/english/tender.html 
 

12 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of calcium nitrate solution to the Drainage 

Services Department on a 24-month contract 

(Tender reference: A8701012024) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A8
701012024 
 

12 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Common Salt to the Leisure and Cultural 

Services Department 

(Tender reference: LCT 9006/24(G)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LC
T%209006%2F24%28G%29 
 

15 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://www.cad.gov.hk/english/tender.html
https://www.cad.gov.hk/english/tender.html
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A8701012024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A8701012024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A8701012024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%209006%2F24%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%209006%2F24%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%209006%2F24%28G%29


7  

Design, Supply, Delivery and Installation of Mortuary 

Body Tagging and Management System to The Chinese 

Medicine Hospital of Hong Kong 

(Tender reference: HHBH2417G0012025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HH
BH2417G0012025 
 

18 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of 80 gsm white woodfree printing paper to the 

Government Logistics Department on a 18-month 

contract 

(Tender reference: A0600102025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0
600102025 
 

18 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Services for Collection, Treatment and 

Recycling of Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 

(Washing Machines) 2025 

(Tender reference: WMS25001) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=W
MS25001 
 

22 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HHBH2417G0012025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HHBH2417G0012025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HHBH2417G0012025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600102025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600102025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600102025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WMS25001
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WMS25001
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WMS25001


8  

Hiring of Pressurised Air-fresheners Units and Related 

Services for Leisure Venues of the Leisure and Cultural 

Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT 7007/25(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LC
T%207007%2F25%28S%29 
 

22 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting Services to 

Various Venues and Monuments Managed by the 

Antiquities and Monuments Office of the Development 

Bureau (Works Branch) 

(Tender reference: CHO-AMO CST 01/25) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=CH
O-AMO%20CST%2001%2F25 
 

25 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Tender for Cleansing Service Contracts of Estates 

(Tender reference: ITT20250253) 

https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-
partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_15_Aug_2025_03.pdf 
 

26 Sep 2025 

(10:00 am) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207007%2F25%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207007%2F25%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207007%2F25%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=CHO-AMO%20CST%2001%2F25
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=CHO-AMO%20CST%2001%2F25
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=CHO-AMO%20CST%2001%2F25
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_15_Aug_2025_03.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_15_Aug_2025_03.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_15_Aug_2025_03.pdf


9  

Supply of hardware and software for high performance 

computer system of the Hong Kong Observatory, the 

goods to be ready for use within 24 weeks from the date 

of the order 

(Tender reference: A4800812024) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4
800812024 
 

26 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of light trucks to various Government 

departments, the vehicles to be ready for use within 24 

months from the date of order 

(Tender reference: A0600222025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0
600222025 
 

26 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) for delivery to 

various Government departments on a 36-month contract 

(Tender reference: A9900942024) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9
900942024 
 

26 Sep 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4800812024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4800812024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4800812024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600222025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600222025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600222025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900942024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900942024
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900942024


10  

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting Services to Sai 

Wan Ho Municipal Services Building 

(Tender reference: LCT/5002/25(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LC
T%205002%2F25%28S%29 
 

2 Oct 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Hiring of Light Goods Vehicles for Hongkong Post 

(Tender reference: HKP%20202507) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HK
P%20202507 
 

2 Oct 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

 

Supply of an Ultra High Performance Liquid 

Chromatograph with Nitrogen Gas 

Generator and Tandem Mass Spectrometer System to the 

Government Laboratory, 

delivery within 12 weeks from the date of acceptance of 

offer 

(Tender reference: GLT/011/2025) 

https://www.govtlab.gov.hk/doc/general_information/tender/Tender_Not
ice_Internet_(GLT_011-2025).pdf 
 

2 Oct 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205002%2F25%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205002%2F25%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205002%2F25%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HKP%20202507
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HKP%20202507
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=HKP%20202507
https://www.govtlab.gov.hk/doc/general_information/tender/Tender_Notice_Internet_(GLT_011-2025).pdf
https://www.govtlab.gov.hk/doc/general_information/tender/Tender_Notice_Internet_(GLT_011-2025).pdf
https://www.govtlab.gov.hk/doc/general_information/tender/Tender_Notice_Internet_(GLT_011-2025).pdf


11  

Provision of Cleaning Services to the Stanley Prison of 

the Correctional Services Department for a period of 36 

months 

(Tender reference: PTCSU0042025) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PT
CSU0042025 
 

8 Oct 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Operation Services for North West New 

Territories Transfer Station 

(Tender reference: TD25001) 

https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/
business_opp/files/TD25001_eng.pdf 
 

31 Oct 2025 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PTCSU0042025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PTCSU0042025
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=PTCSU0042025
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/business_opp/files/TD25001_eng.pdf
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/business_opp/files/TD25001_eng.pdf
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/business_opp/files/TD25001_eng.pdf


12  

Disclaimer: 

The information provided by the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region ("the Government") on this website ("the 

Government's information") is for reference only. Whilst the Government endeavors to ensure the accuracy of the Government's information on this 

site, no express or implied warranty is given by the Government as to the accuracy of the Government's information. 

This website also contains information input by other parties and users may link this site to other sites and obtain information provided by other parties 

(collectively called "the other information"). The Government expressly states that it has not approved nor endorsed the other information contained in 

or in connection with these sites. 

The Government does not accept any responsibilities for any loss or damage whatsoever arising from any cause whatsoever in connection with this 

website. The Government is entitled to delete, suspend or edit all information on this site at any time at its absolute discretion without giving any reason. 

Users are responsible for making their own assessments of all information contained in or in connection with this site and are advised to verify such 

information by making reference to its original publication and obtain independent advice before acting on it. 

 

********************* 

http://www.gov.hk/

